
Flagler (18-11) -vs- North Georgia (25-7)
3/22/2026 at Dahlonega, Ga. (Bob Stein Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Duval (6-0)
Loss: Aaron Zenus (1-1)
HBP: Aaron Zenus, Logan Brown, Drew Rosenberg, Evan Scott
PB: Jesse Sullivan (4)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Billy Square First: Van Lewsander Third Base: Chris Schwarzer 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 183   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Flagler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1
North Georgia 0 0 0 1 4 7 X 12 9 0

Flagler 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Shultz ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Parker Stallard rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
George Gilson 1b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Aj Hunerberg cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jesse Sullivan c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Eli Maddox dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Trenton Snyder lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cael Reish ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Palladino 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Holden Bradshaw 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aaron Zenus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Rosenberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 2 6 4

2B: Aj Hunerberg (1)
HR: George Gilson (1)
SB: George Gilson (1)
E: Aaron Zenus (1)
DP: 3

North Georgia 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Hamacher ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Brady Skipper 2b 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Brody Yeomans lf 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Kyle Robitzsch c 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
Cam Hodge dh 3 1 1 5 0 0 0
Caleb Farr cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Jake Streeter rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
JD Coleman 3b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hunter Thompson 1b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
Andrew Duval p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 12 9 11 6 3 4

HR: Cam Hodge (1)
SH: JD Coleman (1)
SB: Jake Streeter (1)
HBP: Brody Yeomans (1); Kyle Robitzsch (2); Cam Hodge (1)

Flagler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aaron Zenus (L, 1-1) 4.2 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 0 17 21 2 7 77
Logan Brown 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 2 18
Drew Rosenberg 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 15
Evan Scott 0.2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 18
Totals 9 12 11 6 3 1 0 4 0 23 34 2 10 128

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Duval (W, 6-0) 7.0 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 26 9 6 111
Totals 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 26 9 6 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Flagler - Top of 1st FLA UNG
Taylor Shultz struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Parker Stallard flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
George Gilson walked (3-2 BFBBSFFB). 0 0
George Gilson stole second. 0 0
Aj Hunerberg walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Jesse Sullivan grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBSF). 0 0

North Georgia - Bottom of 1st FLA UNG
Ben Hamacher grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Brady Skipper grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Brody Yeomans struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

Flagler - Top of 2nd FLA UNG
Eli Maddox lined out to 2b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
Trenton Snyder popped up to 1b (1-2 FKFB). 0 0
Payton Palladino flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

North Georgia - Bottom of 2nd FLA UNG
Kyle Robitzsch hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Cam Hodge grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Kyle Robitzsch out on the play. 0 0
Caleb Farr singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Jake Streeter struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 0

Flagler - Top of 3rd FLA UNG
Holden Bradshaw popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Taylor Shultz flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Parker Stallard struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 0

North Georgia - Bottom of 3rd FLA UNG
JD Coleman singled through the right side (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
Hunter Thompson grounded into double play 3b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); JD Coleman out on the play. 0 0
Ben Hamacher grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Flagler - Top of 4th FLA UNG
George Gilson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Aj Hunerberg doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Jesse Sullivan struck out looking (1-2 FBSFFK). 0 0
Eli Maddox grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

North Georgia - Bottom of 4th FLA UNG
Brady Skipper singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Brady Skipper advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Brody Yeomans flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Brady Skipper Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on an error by p. 0 0
Kyle Robitzsch singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Brady Skipper scored, unearned. 0 1
Cam Hodge grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Kyle Robitzsch out on the play. 0 1

Flagler - Top of 5th FLA UNG



Trenton Snyder struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
Payton Palladino lined out to cf (2-2 FSBBF). 0 1
Holden Bradshaw singled through the left side (0-0). 0 1
Taylor Shultz grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Georgia - Bottom of 5th FLA UNG
Caleb Farr grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Jake Streeter popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 1
JD Coleman singled to second base (0-1 F). 0 1
Hunter Thompson walked (3-0 BBBB); JD Coleman advanced to second. 0 1
Hunter Thompson advanced to second on a wild pitch; JD Coleman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Ben Hamacher singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Hunter Thompson scored; JD Coleman scored. 0 3
Brady Skipper walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Ben Hamacher advanced to second. 0 3
Brody Yeomans walked (3-2 FKFBBBB); Brady Skipper advanced to second; Ben Hamacher advanced to
third. 0 3
Logan Brown to p for Aaron Zenus. 0 3
Kyle Robitzsch walked, RBI (3-2 BBFBKB); Brody Yeomans advanced to second; Brady Skipper advanced to
third; Ben Hamacher scored. 0 4
Cam Hodge hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 KBBFH); Kyle Robitzsch advanced to second; Brody Yeomans advanced to
third; Brady Skipper scored. 0 5
Caleb Farr grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 5

Flagler - Top of 6th FLA UNG
Parker Stallard lined out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 5
George Gilson homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 1 5
Aj Hunerberg flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
Jesse Sullivan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5

North Georgia - Bottom of 6th FLA UNG
Jake Streeter singled to center field (1-2 BFK). 1 5
JD Coleman grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Jake Streeter advanced to second. 1 5
Drew Rosenberg to p for Logan Brown. 1 5
Hunter Thompson walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 5
Jake Streeter stole third. 1 5
Ben Hamacher walked (3-1 KBBBB); Hunter Thompson advanced to second. 1 5
Brady Skipper singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 FBB); Ben Hamacher advanced to second; Hunter Thompson
advanced to third; Jake Streeter scored. 1 6
Brody Yeomans hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Brady Skipper advanced to second; Ben Hamacher advanced to
third; Hunter Thompson scored. 1 7
Evan Scott to p for Drew Rosenberg. 1 7
Brody Yeomans advanced to second on a passed ball; Brady Skipper advanced to third on a passed ball;
Ben Hamacher scored on a passed ball. 1 8
Kyle Robitzsch hit by pitch (3-2 BKBBKH). 1 8
Cam Hodge homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Kyle Robitzsch scored; Brody Yeomans scored; Brady
Skipper scored. 1 12
Caleb Farr grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 12
Jake Streeter struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SBBKS). 1 12

Flagler - Top of 7th FLA UNG
Eli Maddox grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBFB). 1 12
Cael Reish pinch hit for Trenton Snyder. 1 12
Cael Reish grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBS). 1 12
Payton Palladino struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBFBS). 1 12

North Georgia - Bottom of 7th FLA UNG


